September 13, 2013

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on the above date at 1:00 p.m. in the third floor conference room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman ó Greg Gordy; Vice chairman ó Mike Vander Molen and Member - Mark Doland. Also present were Ken Allsup, Osky News; and Susan Brown, Mahaska County Auditor.

Chairman Gordy opened the meeting with a moment of silence.

It was moved by Vander Molen seconded by Doland to approve the agenda for todayøs meeting. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

County Auditor and Commissioner of Elections, Susan Brown, reported that there were 13,045 voters eligible to vote in the following school districts in Mahaska County on September 10, 2013. There were 127 absentee ballots of which 3 were not returned.

North Mahaska Community School District 2067 registered voters (Mahaska and Poweshiek Counties)

Director District #4 -	Ryan Augustine 10 votes
	Scattering 0 votes
Director District #5 -	Daniel J. Gruber 12 votes
	Scattering 0 votes

Indian Hills Community College Director #1 - Robert L. Pitsch 29 votes Scattering 0 votes

Oskaloosa Community School District 10978 registered voters

Director District #2 ó Shelly Herr 670 votes	
Scattering 12 votes	
Director District #5 ó Tom Richardson 676 votes	
Scattering 4 votes	
Director At-Large - Carl G. Drost 341 votes	
Kraig Van Hulzen 238 votes	
Lin Yoder 318 votes	
Scattering 1 vote	
Director District #6 (2 yr term ending 2015) - Shawn Moyer 636 votes	
Scattering 18 votes	
Director District #3 (unexpired term ending 2015) - Susan Boxler 419 votes	
Neal E. Hadden 459 votes	
Scattering 2 votes	

Public Measure A ó PPEL

Shall the Board of Directors of the Oskaloosa Community School District in the County of Mahaska, State of Iowa, be authorized for a period of ten (10) years, to levy annually, as determined by the Board, a voter-approved physical plant and equipment property tax not to exceed sixty-seven cents (\$0.67) per one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00) of the assessed valuation of the taxable property within the school district commencing with the levy for collection in the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2014, to be used for the purposes permitted by Iowa law?

Yes ó 594 No - 237

It was moved by Vander Molen seconded by Doland to approve the canvass of the School Board Election held in the North Mahaska Community School District, Oskaloosa Community School District and for Indian Hills Community College. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

It was moved by Vander Molen seconded by Doland to adjourn. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Attest:

Susan L. Brown Mahaska County Auditor Greg Gordy Mahaska County Board of Supervisors